General Description
The MAX6791 evaluation kit (EV kit) provides a proven
PC board layout that facilitates evaluation of the
MAX6791 high-voltage, low-quiescent-current dual linear
regulator. The EV kit can also evaluate the MAX6792–
MAX6796. This EV kit is a fully assembled and tested
surface-mount board.
This EV kit includes an on-board p-channel FET for

For pricing, delivery, and ordering information, please contact Maxim/Dallas Direct! at
1-888-629-4642, or visit Maxim’s website at www.maxim-ic.com.
Ordering Information
Component Suppliers
*EP = Exposed pad.
PART TEMP RANGE IC PACKAGE
MAX6791EVKIT -40°C to +105°C 20 TQFN-EP*
**Optional; not installed.
DESIGNATION QTY DESCRIPTION
C1** 0 Optional switch debounce capacitor
C2** 0 Optional OUT1 capacitor (1812)
C3, C8 2
10µF ±20%,16V X7R ceramic
capacitors (1210)
TDK C3225X7R1C106M
C4 1
1500pF ±10%, 50V X7R ceramic
capacitor (0603)
TDK C1608X7R1H152K
C5 1
0.022µF ±10%, 16V X7R ceramic
capacitor (0603)
TDK C1608X7R1H223K
C6 1
1µF ±20%, 100V X7R ceramic
capacitor (1812)
TDK C4532X7R2A105M
C7** 0
Optional input capacitor (10µF, 100V)
Vishay 222215369109
C9** 0 Optional OUT2 capacitor (1812)
D1** 0
Optional transient voltage suppressor
Vishay SMBJ51A
DESIGNATION QTY DESCRIPTION
LED1, LED2 2 Green LEDs (1206)
J1, J2, J4, J5,
J8–J12
9 2-pin headers
J3, J6, J7 3 3-pin headers
Q1 1
p-channel FET
IRF IRFR9110
R1, R6 2 150Ω ±1% resistors (0805)
R2 1 39.2kΩ ±1% resistor (0805)
R3 1 64.9kΩ ±1% resistor (0805)
R4 1 76.8kΩ ±1% resistor (0805)
R5 1 301kΩ ±1% resistor (0805)
R7, R8, R9 3 100kΩ ±1% resistors (0805)
R10 1 475Ω ±1% resistor (1206)
S1 1 Momentary tact switch, SPST
U1 1 MAX6791TPLD2+
— 12
Shunts, 2-position (see the Jumper
Function Tables section)
— 1 MAX6791 EV kit PC board
SUPPLIER PHONE FAX WEBSITE
International Rectifier 310-322-3331 310-322-3332 www.irf.com
TDK 847-390-4373 847-390-4428 www.component.tdk.com
Vishay 402-563-6866 402-563-6296 www.vishay.com
Note: Indicate you are using the MAX6791–MAX6796 when contacting these manufacturers.
E
va
lu
a